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Check # / | Payment | Remit To

Ojéct Account Dsriptvonr Fund | Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date |
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 A1 | 433333 $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 A255 177.00  $172,260.37
Y7 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 034 4152 $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 038 7,101.50  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 C040 3,847.53  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 c042 61.20  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 D001 59,400.00  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E000 133.97  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E151 231424  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E301 24,075.00  $172,260.37
172 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 - G001 14,462.93  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 1010 97755 $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 1033 741.01  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 1201 46,125.10  $172,260.37
1722 8/23/2021 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 S360 8,468.49  $172,260.37
1723 8/24/2021 WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 511,033.20  $511,033.20
1724 8/24/2021 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5,072,063.70  $5,072,063.70
1725 8/27/2021 UMB BANK NA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5740 124,803.33  $124,803.33
525232 ' 8/24/2021 AISHA MOHAMED ABDIRAHMAN 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $100.00
525233 8/24/2021 ABM PARKING SERVICES 528530  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 214.00 $214.00
525234 8/24/2021 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 285.34 $745.26
525234 8/24/2021 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES GoO1 217.99 $745.26
525234 8/24/2021 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - 532170  COMMODITIES G001 241.93 $745.26
525235 8/24/2021 THE CEU AUTHORITY LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,275.00 $1,275.00
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525236 8/24/2021 FERDINAND ALOBO 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $100.00
525237 8/24/2021 ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES INC 532060  COMMODITIES 360 368.12 $368.12
525238 8/24/2021 ALS GROUP USA CORP 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 1,950.00 $1,950.00
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘ 526060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2358 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES . G001 (20.98) $1,314.09
525239 §/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES ‘ Goor 20.98 $1,314.09
525230  8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Gool 25.99 $1,314.09
525230 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES s875 14.72 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES 5875 33.97 $1,314.00
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531010  COMMODITIES | S875 40.70 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531010 COMMODITIES 875 131.53 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531025  COMMODITIES c042 57.89 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531025  COMMODITIES co42 82.20 $1,314.09
525230 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531035  COMMODITIES ” A251 76.20 $1,314.09
525230 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 531035 COMMODITIES A251 121.55 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 119.99 $1,314.09
525239  8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC o 532170 COMMODITIES S324 ‘ 269.00 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC ' 532340  COMMODITIES | - s875 46.83 $1,314.00
525230 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340  COMMODITIES 5875 54.86 $1,314.09
525239 8/24/2021 AMAZONCOM LLC - 532340  COMMODITIES S875 215.08 $1,314.09
525240  8/24/2021 AMERICAN TITLE INC | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 50.00 $100.00
525240 8/24/2021 AMERICAN TITLE INC ' 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 50.00 $100.00
525241 8/24/2021 AM AQUISTION 531010 COMMODITIES G001 27.80 $207.40
525241 ' 8/24/2021 AM AQUISTION - 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 179.60 $207.40
525242 8/24/2021 ANTHONY ATZENI ‘ . 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 252.00 $252.00
525243 8/24/2021 WHITNEY BAETHKE ' 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 47.05 $47.05f
525244 8/24/2021 BAKER MECHANICAL INC | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13500 $135.00
525245 8/24/2021 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES A251 ' 140.50 $395.67
525245 8/24/2021 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES AL 255.17 $395.67
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525246 8/24/2021 DON BANEY 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 84.00 $84.00

525247  8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY ‘ 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 142.31 $3,275.52
525247 8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 24.40 $3,275.52
525247 8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,108.81 $3,275.52
525248 8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl  783.78 $783.78
525249 8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11,5420 $1,692.00
525249 8/24/2021 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00 $1,692.00
525250  8/24/2021 JOSHUA BARR ' . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 168.75 $296.84
525250  8/24/2021 JOSHUA BARR 532080 COMMODITIES oot ” 128.09  $206.84
525251 8/24/2021 BAUER BUILT INC ‘ | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 280.00 $280.00
525252 8/24/2021 GARY BEATTIE - ' 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 ©3,200.00 $3,200.00
525253 8/24/2021 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES  s360 125215  $31,596.19
525253 8/24/2021 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY ) 532020 COMMODITIES S360 1,297.04 $31,596.19
525253 8/24/2021 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES S360 1435953  $31,596.19
525253 §/24/2021 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES ' S360 1468747  $31,596.19
525254 8/24/2021 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 44.50 $396.15
525254 8/24/2021 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coss 5090 $396.15
525254 8/24/2021 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 6340  $396.15
525254  8/24/2021 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 12435 $396.15
525254 8/24/2021 BONNIES BARRICADES INC o 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 ' 113.00 $396.15
525255 8/24/2021 TRAVIS BOS 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 660.54 $660.54
525256 8/24/2021 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES ‘ GO0t 306.15  $1,619.85
525256 8/24/2021 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 1,223.70 $1,619.85
525257 8/24/2021 JAENELLE BRYANT - 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00  $100.00
525258 8/24/2021 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES o042 (13.97)  $5771.85
525058 8/24/2021 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 ' 531025  COMMODITIES C042 258.37 $5,771.85
525258 8/24/2021 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 1,18852  $5771.85
525258 8/24/2021 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ c042 2,135.55 $5,771.85
525258 8/24/2021 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 2,203.38 $5,771.85
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525259 8/24/2021 JIM BUCK 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 230.00 $230.00
525260  8/24/2021 BUCKLEY POWDER CO " 532030  COMMODITIES G001 692.00 $692.00
525261 8/24/2021 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 84.00 $168.00
525261 8/24/2021 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 84.00 $168.00
525262 8/24/2021 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5,396.05 $5,396.05
525263 8/24/2021 CDW LLC - 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12.45 $662.96
525263 8/24/2021 CDW LLC 531035  COMMODITIES A251 488.48 $662.96
525263  8/24/2021 CDW LLC ’ 531035  COMMODITIES ' G001 81.01 $662.96
525263 8/24/2021 CDW LLC - 531035  COMMODITIES  Goot B 81.02 $662.96
525264 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 99.46 $99.46
525265 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  79.99 $79.99
525266 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.99 $69.99
525267 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.99 $69.99
525268 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.99 $69.99
525260 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 51.27  $51.27
525270 8/24/2021 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 51.27 $51.27
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 (129.35) $699.76
525271  8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 (129.35) . $699.76
525271  8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES . GooL 6199 $699.76
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD ’ 532190  COMMODITIES G001 69.53 $699.76.
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD 532190  COMMODITIES G001 129.35 $699.76
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD . 532190  COMMODITIES G001 129.35 $699.76
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 129.35 $699.76
525271 8/24/2021 CHARLES GABUS FORD | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 438.89 $699.76
525272 8/24/2021 CH MCGUINESS CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 99.10 $99.10
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 79.04 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON ‘ 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 426 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON | 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 19.06 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 19.06 $1,102.38
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525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 59.50 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON - 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 20790  $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 26.34 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4311 $1,102.38
T25273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 1464 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 5025 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON R 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ‘ 50.25 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON - 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.25 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 5025  $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON | 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 29.54 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON - 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010  246.84 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532260  COMMODITIES 251 6.59 $1,102.38
525273 '8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 26.35! $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON | 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 43.11 $1,102.38
525073 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON ‘ 532260 COMMODITIES ' A251 . 6.58 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON ' - 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255 26.35 $1,102.38
525273 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON ‘ 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 » 43.11 $1,102.38
525274 8/24/2021 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532160 COMMODITIES 1010 14978 $149.78
525275 8/24/2021 CITY SUPPLY CORP - 532210 COMMODITIES C040 48.55 $48.55
525276 8/24/2021 CLARKE ENERGY USAINC ‘ 532150  COMMODITIES A251 ‘ 646.78 $646.78
525277 8/24/2021 GEORGE MIKE CLAYTON | 520390  OTHER CHARGES E101 1,500.00 $1,500.00
525278 8/24/2021 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 1,200.00 $1,200.00
525279 8/24/2021 CONLEY GROUP INC | 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 45,677.52  $45,677.52
525280 8/24/2021 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTSINC 532100  COMMODITIES E000 7520  $75.20
525281  8/24/2021 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC | 532050  COMMODITIES Ccoss 6,528.00 $6,528.00
525282 8/24/2021 CONTRACTOR SOLUTIONS 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 43.28 $43.28
525283 8/24/2021 DEFENSIVE EDGE TRAINING & CONSULTING INC 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 450.00 © $900.00
525283 8/24/2021 DEFENSIVE EDGE TRAINING & CONSULTING INC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s321 450.00 $900.00
525284  8/24/2021 THOMAS DELLOPOULOS ' 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 252.00 $252.00
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525285 8/24/2021 DEMCO INC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 64.31 $64.31
525286 8/24/2021 DIAMOND OIL COMPANY 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 845.93 $845.93
525287 8/24/2021 DLT SOLUTIONS LLC 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6,132.19 $6,132.19
525288 8/24/2021 LEONARD DRABEK : 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 140.00 $140.00
525289 | 8/24/2021 DES MOINES FEED & NATURE CENTER 532010  COMMODITIES ~ E000 ' 336.00 $336.00
525200 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 135.07 $549.32
525200 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 282.27 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos1 16.48 $549.32
525200  8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E201 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 | 16.50 $549.32
525290 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 16.50 $549.32
525201 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 996.30 $996.30
525202 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 86.08 $86.08
525203 8/24/2021 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 531020  COMMODITIES G001 42.00 $42.00
525204 8/24/2021 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 14.93 $33.33
525294  8/24/2021 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s715 18.40 $33.33
525295 8/24/2021 DYNAMIC CAPTIONING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 232.50 $232.50
525296 8/24/2021 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC ' 531028  COMMODITIES G001 5.11 $133.47
525296 8/24/2021 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC 531028  COMMODITIES G001 128.36 $133.47
525297 8/24/2021 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES 040 16.22 $749.42
IOWA INC ' :
525207 8/24/2021 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES  co40 650.60 $749.42
IOWA INC
525207  8/24/2021 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES G001 32.42 $749.42
IOWA INC
525297  8/24/2021 IE(():\I;\!/(IJ\ E\L'ECTRIC”SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES  GOOL 50.18 $749.42
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Wire #
525298

525200

525300
525301

525302

525303
525303
525303
525304
525304
525304
525304
525305
525305
525306
525307
525308
525308
525308
525309
525310
525310
525311
525311
525311
525311
525311
525311
525312

Check # / | Payment |Remit To

Date
8/24/2021 FOUR MILE CAR WASH

8/24/2021 WILLIAM EGGERS

8/24/2021 ELECTRIC PUMP INC

8/24/2021 ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY
8/24/2021 ENGHOUSE INTERACTIVE INC
8/24/2021 MOLLY FAIRCHILD

© 8/24/2021 MOLLY FAIRCHILD

8/24/2021 MOLLY FAIRCHILD

527650
521750
526030
521020

526120

532500

541015

541016

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

8/24/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY
8/24/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY

'8/24/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY

8/24/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY
8/24/2021 VISUAL CONCEPTS
8/24/2021 VISUAL CONCEPTS
8/24/2021 FEDERAL ENGINEERING INC
8/24/2021 THE FILTER SHOP INC

'8/24/2021 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

8/24/2021 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC
8/24/2021 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

©8/24/2021 CLARKLIFT OF DES MOINES INC

8/24/2021 FORTERRA CONCRETE PRODUCTS
8/24/2021 FORTERRA CONCRETE PRODUCTS
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING INC
8/24/2021 PLAYCORE WISCONSIN INC

8/23/2021 through 8/27/2021

532100
532100

532100

532100

532240

532240
521020
532150
532160
532160
532160
526050
532050
532050
531025
531025
531025
531025

531025

531025
532110

7

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
CAPITAL OUTLAY
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

{Fund

G001
G001
A251
E000
G001
E304
E304
E304

..A251 -

A251
A251
G001
G001
G001
A251
A251
A251
A251
A251
A251
E000
E000
c042
c042

C042

5875

S875
S875

. GO0l

: Line Amount

290.00
84.00
1,171.62
1,114.20
6,636.66
300.00
1,200.00
850.00

260.38

278.38
403.17
174.09
113.21
129.43

13,164.00
554.60

22.17
40.46
97.71
449.81
(423.00)
2,820.00
19.99
60.78

80.57

17.49
- 33.58

45.48
387.75

Check Amt

$290.00
$84.00
$1,171.62
$1,114.20
$6,636.66
$2,350.00
$2,350.00
$2,350.00
$1,116.02.
$1,116.02
$1,116.02
$242.64
$242.64
$13,164.00
$554.60
$160.34
$160.34
 $160.34
$449.81
$2,397.00
$2,397.00
$266.89
$266.89
$266.89
$266.89
$266.89

© $266.89
$387.75
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{
i

Wire# | Date , i |
525313 8/24/2021 GATEWAY DANCE THEATRE 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S875 . 150.00 $150.00

525314 8/24/2021 GLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250.00 $250.00
525315 8/24/2021 GOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES LLC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 1,746.00 $1,746.00
525316 8/24/2021 THE PROPHET CORPORATION ‘ 532220 COMMODITIES GOO1 538.47 $538.47
525317  8/24/2021 JUSTIN MEADER - 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A257 R 39.00 $2,352.00
525317 8/24/2021 JUSTIN MEADER 532060  COMMODITIES A7 2,313.00 $2,352.00
525318 8/24/2021 W W GRAINGER INC ' 532150  COMMODITIES G001 2146 $18,150.27
525318 8/24/2021 W W GRAINGER INC - 532160  COMMODITIES G001 891.60 $18,150.27
525318 8/24/2021 W W GRAINGER INC " 532170  COMMODITIES G001 26046 $18,150.27
525318 8/24/2021 W W GRAINGER INC 539999  COMMODITIES ” G001 6,787.10  $18,150.27
525318 §/24/2021 W W GRAINGER INC ‘ 544100  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 10,180.65  $18,150.27
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 525140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 112.00 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES 034 69.36 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 484.67 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 1,211.99 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES ' 034 2,773.40 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES 040 9.91 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES ' G001 (483.76)  $4,980.50
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC N 532060 COMMODITIES ‘ G001 483.76 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC ’ 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY cos1 47.88 $4,980.59
525319 8/24/2021 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY . cost 271.38 $4,980.59
525320 8/24/2021 NATALIA GUERRA-CERON 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $100.00
525321 8/24/2021 HACH COMPANY 532160  COMMODITIES A251 192.40 $192.40
525322 8/24/2021 JOHN HAGENER 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11.20 $11.20
525323 8/24/2021 OMG MIDWEST INC 532050 COMMODITIES A251 419.84 $419.84
525324 8/24/2021 OMG MIDWEST INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 1,668.68 $1,668.68
525325 8/24/2021 NAOMI HAMLETT 532080 COMMODITIES G001 ' 33.46 $33.46
525326 8/24/2021 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 | 356.66 $356.66
525327 8/24/2021 ELIZABETH CHARLOTTE HUBER 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $100.00

8/23/2021 through 8/27/2021 8 8/27/2021



Check # / | Payment |[RemitTo
Wire # Date

525328 8/24/2021 DEREK HUXFORD

{Account Description

528660  OTHER CHARGES
525328  8/24/2021 DEREK HUXFORD 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
525329 8/24/2021 TOWA INTERSTATE RATLROAD COMPANY LTD 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY